Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	06/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Company
Street Address:	3000 Hanover Street
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5936816
Patent Number:	5761032
Patent Number:	6246642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (208)396-3958

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2083965808

Email: betty.j.hinkle@hp.com Correspondent Name: **Hewlett-Packard Company**

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 272400

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Administration Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80527-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HPDC TO HPCO (3)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betty Hinkle

Total Attachments: 2

500117893

PATENT REEL: 017823 FRAME: 0168

source=lit assgn#page1.tif source=lit assgn#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017823 FRAME: 0169

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. TO HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

Whereas, HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a limited partnership established under the laws of the State of Texas and having a principal place of business at 20555 S.H. 249, Houston, TX 77070, U.S.A. (hereinafter "HPDC"), is the owner or joint owner, by assignment, of the United States Patents identified in the attached Schedule A.

Whereas, HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California (hereinafter "HP" collectively, "Parties"), desires to acquire HPDC's entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under the United States Patents identified in said Schedule A.

Whereas, HPDC is a wholly-owned affiliate of HP; and

Now, therefore, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein, the Parties agree as follows. HPDC does hereby assign and transfer to HP, HPDC's right, title and interest, including the right to sue and seek damages for past infringement and the right of priority, in, to and under the United States Patents identified in said Schedule A and the inventions and improvements set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's) divisionals and renewals of and substitutes for the United States Patents identified in said Schedule A, and any and all Patents of the United States and of countries foreign thereto that may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions thereof.

HPDC retains a perpetual, non-exclusive, fully-paid up, irrevocable, worldwide, royalty-free license to use, make, sell, have-made, products, services or methods, and to otherwise practice any subject matter set forth by or claimed by the Patent. Also, licensees of HPDC which predate the Effective Date shall retain their licenses.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HPDC has caused this Assignment to be executed by its authorized representative. Each such authorized representative hereby declares that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the Unites States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of any patents related thereto.

Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.

By: HPQ Holdings, LLC

By:

Bloor Redding, Jr.

Title: Manager

its General Partner

Date: 20 Jun 06

Schedule A - Patents

Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.

To

Hewlett-Packard Company

Patent Number	Serial Number	Attorney Reference Number
5,936,816	08/896848	10970416-1
5,761,032	08/819154	10950860-4
6,246,642	09/290926	10971596-1

PATENT REEL: 017823 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 06/21/2006